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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A011 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  2 2007
CONTRACT NO :007322 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : May  4 2007
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL1735
HWY :SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5
SPOKANE ST TO I-90, BRIDGE REPAIRS
EXPANSION JOINTS AND OVERLAY
07A011

CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.
13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD

PROJECT : MUKILTEO   WA  982755846

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/11/2007
16:05

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 13.40 %
1,100,000.00 130,000.00970,000.00

0.5500
2 REMOVING PAINT LINE

14500.0000 L.F. 10.00 %
7,975.00 725.00

0.5000
7,250.00

0.7500
3 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE

6000.0000 L.F. -62.50 %
4,500.00 -7,500.00

2.0000
12,000.00

50.0000
4 REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING

23.0000 EACH 25.00 %
1,150.00 230.00

40.0000
920.00

50.0000
5 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING

64.0000 EACH 31.58 %
3,200.00 768.00

38.0000
2,432.00

150.0000
6 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER

33.0000 HUND 50.00 %
4,950.00 1,650.00

100.0000
3,300.00

STRUCTURE

1,500.0000
7  EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR 539E

2206.0000 L.F. 25.00 %
3,309,000.00 661,800.00

1,200.0000
2,647,200.00

200.0000
8  EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR 536W & BR 539W

2682.0000 L.F. 0.00 %
536,400.00 0.00

200.0000
536,400.00

9 FORCE ACCOUNT EPOXY CRACK SEALING
EST. 0.00 %

10,000.0010,000.00
10 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION

EST. 0.00 %
100,000.00100,000.00

11 TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE
EST. 0.00 %

2,500.002,500.00
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ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

2,500.0000
12 COMMERCIAL HMA

8.0000 TON 1,150.00 %
20,000.00 18,400.00

200.0000
1,600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

50.0000
13 ESC LEAD

25.0000 DAY 0.00 %
1,250.00 0.00

50.0000
1,250.00

100.0000
14 STREET CLEANING

120.0000 HR -16.67 %
12,000.00 -2,400.00

120.0000
14,400.00

100.0000
15 INLET PROTECTION

75.0000 EACH 0.00 %
7,500.00 0.00

100.0000
7,500.00

16 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 %

25,000.0025,000.00

TRAFFIC

15.0000
17 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

6250.0000 L.F. 0.00 %
93,750.00 0.00

15.0000
93,750.00

5,000.0000
18 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

4.0000 EACH 0.00 %
20,000.00 0.00

5,000.0000
20,000.00

1,100.0000
19 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR

9.0000 EACH -8.33 %
9,900.00 -900.00

1,200.0000
10,800.00

10,000.0000
20 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

7.0000 EACH 0.00 %
70,000.00 0.00

10,000.0000
70,000.00

1.0000
21 OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

2020.0000 HR -98.18 %
2,020.00 -109,080.00

55.0000
111,100.00

22 REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR
EST. 0.00 %

10,000.0010,000.00
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1.7500
23 PLASTIC LINE

13670.0000 L.F. 40.00 %
23,922.50 6,835.00

1.2500
17,087.50

1.0000
24 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE

19050.0000 L.F. -33.33 %
19,050.00 -9,525.00

1.5000
28,575.00

1.0000
25 PROFILED PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE

2940.0000 L.F. -50.00 %
2,940.00 -2,940.00

2.0000
5,880.00

3.0000
26 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

8090.0000 L.F. 0.00 %
24,270.00 0.00

3.0000
24,270.00

5.0000
27 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE

1590.0000 L.F. 25.00 %
7,950.00 1,590.00

4.0000
6,360.00

2.5000
28 PROFILED PLASTIC SKIP WIDE LINE

1150.0000 L.F. 25.00 %
2,875.00 575.00

2.0000
2,300.00

50.0000
29 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW

8.0000 EACH -16.67 %
400.00 -80.00

60.0000
480.00

250.0000
30 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

1.0000 EACH 25.00 %
250.00 50.00

200.0000
200.00

30.0000
31 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER

68.0000 EACH 20.00 %
2,040.00 340.00

25.0000
1,700.00

30.0000
32 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING

73.0000 EACH -25.00 %
2,190.00 -730.00

40.0000
2,920.00

300.0000
33 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1

6.2000 HUND 0.00 %
1,860.00 0.00

300.0000
1,860.00

400.0000
34 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

9.0400 HUND -11.11 %
3,616.00 -452.00

450.0000
4,068.00

0.7800
35 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

100500.0000 L.F. 11.43 %
78,390.00 8,040.00

0.7000
70,350.00
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TRAFFIC
36 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. -22.23 %
35,000.00 -10,002.0045,002.00

37  BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN POST NOS. 1-6
L.S. 40.00 %

10,500.00 3,000.007,500.00

6.0000
38 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

1564.0000 HR -14.29 %
9,384.00 -1,564.00

7.0000
10,948.00

6,000.0000
39 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

7.0000 EACH 0.00 %
42,000.00 0.00

6,000.0000
42,000.00

4.0000
40 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2945.0000 HR -33.33 %
11,780.00 -5,890.00

6.0000
17,670.00

41 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. -77.94 %

30,000.00 -106,000.00136,000.00

55.0000
42 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

584.0000 HR 22.22 %
32,120.00 5,840.00

45.0000
26,280.00

55.0000
43 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

2565.0000 HR 22.22 %
141,075.00 25,650.00

45.0000
115,425.00

44 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR
L.S. 26.13 %

70,000.00 14,500.0055,500.00

20.0000
45 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

978.0000 S.F. -9.09 %
19,560.00 -1,956.00

22.0000
21,516.00

153.0000
46 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL

6.0000 EACH -23.50 %
918.00 -282.00

200.0000
1,200.00

47  INITIAL DELIVERY AND PLACEMENT OF QMB
L.S. 34.23 %

100,000.00 25,500.0074,500.00

1.5000
48  MOVING QMB WITH TTV

3725.0000 L.F. -25.00 %
5,587.50 -1,862.50

2.0000
7,450.00
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TRAFFIC
49  TTV MOBILIZATION

L.S. -66.67 %
5,000.00 -10,000.0015,000.00

50 FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR TTV
EST. 0.00 %

7,500.007,500.00

OTHER ITEMS
51 INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.

EST. 0.00 %
500,000.00500,000.00

52 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE
L.S. 100.00 %

20,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
53 ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. 50.00 %
15,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00

54 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
L.S. -50.00 %

10,000.00 -10,000.0020,000.00
55 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 %
5.005.00

56 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 %

-1.00-1.00
57 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -68.75 %
2,500.00 -5,500.008,000.00

58 SITE MAINT. FOR BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS
L.S. 150.00 %

50,000.00 30,000.0020,000.00
59 FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 %
30,000.0030,000.00



PAGE : 6-A

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A011 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  2 2007
CONTRACT NO :007322 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : May  4 2007
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL1735
HWY :SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5
SPOKANE ST TO I-90, BRIDGE REPAIRS
EXPANSION JOINTS AND OVERLAY
07A011

CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.
13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD

PROJECT : MUKILTEO   WA  982755846

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/11/2007
16:05

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
60 FORCE ACCOUNT PROTECTION SYSTEM

EST. 0.00 %
20,000.0020,000.00

$6,688,777.00 11.02 %$6,024,947.50BASE TOTAL

ALTERNATE A1

0.0000
61 MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY

58000.0000 C.F. -100.00 %
0.00 2,900,000.00

50.0000
2,900,000.00

0.0000
62 FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY

43600.0000 S.Y. -100.00 %
0.00 1,526,000.00

35.0000
1,526,000.00

63  RAPID SET LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE TRIAL OVERLAY
L.S. -100.00 %

0.00 -10,000.0010,000.00

0.0000
64 SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE

43600.0000 S.Y. -100.00 %
0.00 -501,400.00

11.5000
501,400.00

65 STRUCTURE SURVEYING
L.S. -100.00 %

0.00 -15,000.0015,000.00

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$4,952,400.00ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL

ALTERNATE A2

145.0000
66  POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY

33000.0000 C.F. 20.83 %
4,785,000.00 825,000.00

120.0000
3,960,000.00

67  POLYESTER CONCRETE TRIAL OVERLAY
L.S. -25.00 %

7,500.00 -2,500.0010,000.00

10.0000
68 SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE

43600.0000 S.Y. 11.11 %
436,000.00 43,600.00

9.0000
392,400.00
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ALTERNATE A2

69 STRUCTURE SURVEYING
L.S. -90.00 %

500.00 -4,500.005,000.00

$5,229,000.00 19.73 %$4,367,400.00ALTERNATE A2 TOTAL

$6,688,777.00BASE TOTAL 11.02%$6,024,947.50

NO BID THIS ALTERNATEBASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) $10,977,347.50

$11,917,777.00BASE + A2 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) 14.68%$10,392,347.50
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DOT_RGGB01 WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PS&E JOB NO: 07A011 * * *   ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS   * * * BIDS OPENED ON:
007322 * * *   RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT   * * * May  2 2007

I-5
SPOKANE ST TO I-90, BRIDGE REPAIRS
EXPANSION JOINTS AND OVERLAY
07A011

REGION: 1

HWY: SR 005

CONTRACT NO:

TITLE:

13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD
MUKILTEO, WA  982755846

CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.$11,917,777.00 BASE + A21


